
SERVICE LIST
(Updated as at January 20, 2020)

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West
Suite 3200, P.O. Box 329
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7

D.J. Miller
Tel: (416) 304-0559
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca

Rebecca Kennedy
Tel: (416) 304-0603
Email: rkennedy@tgf.ca

Owen Gaffney
Tel: (416) 304-1109
Email: ogaffney@tgf.ca

Lawyers for 247888 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
2100 Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Larry Ellis
Tel: (416) 869-5406
Email: lellis@casselsbrock.com

Erin Craddock
Tel: (416) 860-6480
Email: ecraddock@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for 3070 Ellesmere Developments Inc. 



AND TO: CROWE SOBERMAN INC.
2 St Clair Ave E Suite 1100, 
Toronto, ON M4T 2T5

Hans Rizarri
Tel: (416) 963-7175
Email: hans.rizarri@crowesoberman.com

Graeme Hamilton
Tel: (416) 963-7140
Email: Graeme.hamilton@crowesoberman.com

Proposal Trustee

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Gregory Azeff
Tel: (416) 595-2660
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com

Asim Iqbal
Tel: (416) 597-6008
Email: aiqbal@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Crowe Soberman Inc., Proposal Trustee

AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor
Toronto, ON M5V 3H1

Jeffery Larry
Tel: (416) 646-4330
Fax: (416) 646-4301
Email: Jeff.larry@paliareroland.com

Danielle Glatt
Email: Danielle.glatt@paliareroland.com

Lawyers for 2518358 Ontario Inc.



AND TO: EME PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
5050 Dufferin Street, Suite 123
Toronto, ON M3H 5T5

Peter Doyun Kim
Tel: (416) 800-1783
Fax: (647) 872-1638
Email: peter@emecorp.ca

Joel Etienne
Email: etiennelaw@rogers.com

Lawyers for CoStone Development Inc. and Campus Suites Inc.

AND TO: 2478888 ONTARIO INC.
1030 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 3
Toronto, ON M3H 6C1

Frank Mondelli
Email: frank@torontocapital.com

AND TO: METCALFE, BLAINEY & BURNS LLP
202-18 Crown Steel Dr.
Markham, ON L3R 9X8

Janet Lee
Tel: (905) 475-7676 ext. 338
Email: janetlee@mbb.ca

Lawyers for 2615333 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: HODDER, WANG LLP
Adelaide Place
181 University Avenue, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 3M7

Yan Wang
Tel: (416) 601-6814
Fax: (416) 947-0909
Email: ywang@hwlawyers.ca

Lawyers for Xiuhong Du, Yunduan Chen and Zu Guohua



AND TO: ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP
95 Wellington St. West
Ste. 1830, PO Box 14
Toronto, ON M5J 2N7

Nathaniel Read-Ellis
Tel: (416) 351-2789
Fax: (647) 689-2059
Email: nreadellis@agbllp.com

LERNERS LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Domenico Magisano
Tel: (416) 601-4121
Fax: (416) 601-4123
Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca

Christopher Shorey
Tel: (416) 601-2389
Fax: (416) 867-2448
Email: cshorey@lerners.ca

Lawyers for 2449880 Ontario Inc.

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5

David Ullmann 
Tel: (416) 596-4289
Fax: (416) 594-2437
Email: dullmann@blaney.com

Lea Nebel
Tel: (416) 593-3914
Email: lnebel@blaney.com

Lawyers for 3070 Ellesmere Developments Inc. 



RSM CANADA LIMITED
11 King Street West 
Suite 700, Box 27
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7

Jeffrey Berger
Tel: (647) 726-0496 
Fax: (416) 480.2646 
Email: jeff.berger@rsmcanada.com

The Receiver 

AND TO: HARRIS SHEAFFER LLP
Suite 600, 4100 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON M2P 2B5

Gary Harris
Tel: (416) 250-5800
Email: gharris@harris-sheaffer.com

Agent for Aviva Insurance Company of Canada

AND TO : ROSENSTEINLAW P.C.
Certified Specialist – Civil Litigation
5255 Yonge Street, Suite 1300
Toronto ON  M2N 6P4

Jonathan Rosenstein
Tel: (416) 635-9614
Fax: (647) 827-0424
Email: jrosenstein@rosensteinlaw.ca

Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of Canada 

AND TO : TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West
Suite 300, TD Centre
Toronto ON  M5K 1N2

Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333
Fax: (416) 865-7380
Email: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 



AND TO : FASKEN MARTIN DuMOULIN LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
P.O. Box 20
Toronto ON  M5H 2T6

Dylan A. Chochla
Tel: (416) 868-3425
Fax: (416) 364-7813
Email: dchochla@fasken.com

Lawyers for Beijing Xiang Cheng Hong Ye Investment Company Limited

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King St. W., #3400 
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8E9 

Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel: (905)433-6934 
Fax: (905)436-4510 
Email: Kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca

AND TO: CITY OF TORONTO
Metro Hall
26th Fl., 55 John St.
Toronto, ON M5V 3C6

Christopher Henderson
Tel: (416) 397.7106
Fax: (416) 397.5624
Email: Christopher.henderson@toronto.ca



AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
   OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7

Carlos Dasilva
Tel: (416) 973-6441
Fax: (416) 973-7440



E-MAIL SERVICE LIST
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ecraddock@casselsbrock.com; hans.rizarri@crowesoberman.com; 
Graeme.hamilton@crowesoberman.com; gazeff@millerthomson.com; 
aiqbal@millerthomson.com; Jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; Danielle.glatt@paliareroland.com; 
peter@emecorp.ca; etiennelaw@rogers.com; frank@torontocapital.com; janetlee@mbb.ca; 
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dullmann@blaney.com; lnebel@blaney.com; jeff.berger@rsmcanada.com; gharris@harris-
sheaffer.com; jrosenstein@rosensteinlaw.ca; aslavens@torys.com; dchochla@fasken.com; 
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